# **Cumberland Valley Band Boosters Constitution**

### **Article I**

The name of this organization shall the Cumberland Valley Band Boosters.

### **Article II**

The object of the C. V. Band Boosters

Section A. To arouse and maintain an enthusiastic interest in the various phases of the Instrumental Music Department of the Cumberland Valley School District

Section B. To lend all possible support, both moral and financial, to the general instrumental music programs in the schools.

Section C. To cooperate with the Directors, Administration, and Board of Education to the end that this department be brought up and kept to the highest possible degree of excellence. To build and maintain an organization which will help promote the activities of the instrumental Music Department.

## **Article III**

Membership

The membership of this organization shall not be limited. Anyone interested in the progress and development of the Instrumental Music Department of the Cumberland Valley School District is eligible for membership.

### **Article IV**

Officers

The officers of this organization shall be a President, First Vice President, Second Vice President, Recording Secretary, Corresponding Secretary, Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer, and the Director of the Marching Band of the Cumberland Valley School District.